務報告準則第16號。因採用新租賃準
則而作出的重分類及調整會在2019年
4月1日期初綜合財務狀況表內確認。

(a) 因採用香港財務報告準則第16

號所確認的調整
下表顯示了每個分項賬目確認
的會計政策變更的調整。不受
更改影響的分項賬目未包括在
內。結果，所披露的小計和總
計無法從提供的數字中重新計
算。

3.	 Accounting policies (continued)

b)	 New standard and amendment to standard mandatory for
the first time for the financial year beginning 1 April 2019
and was not early adopted in prior years (continued)

•	 HKFRS 16, “Leases”

The Group has adopted HKFRS 16 retrospectively from 1 April

2019, as permitted under the specific transitional provisions in

the standard. The reclassification and the adjustments arising

from the new leasing rules are therefore recognised in the

opening consolidated statement of financial position on 1 April

2019.

(a)	 Adjustments recognised on adoption of HKFRS 16

The following table shows the adjustments for change

in accounting policy recognised for each individual line

item. Line items that were not affected by the changes

have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals and

totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers

provided.

Audited
31 March

As originally
presented HKFRS 16

Unaudited
1 April

Restated
經審核

3月31日
最初呈現

香港
財務報告

準則第16號

未經審核
4月1日

重列
2019 2019

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Condensed consolidated interim

statement of financial position
(extract)

簡明綜合
中期財務狀況表
（摘要）

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Right-of-use assets 使用權資產 – 1,622,028 1,622,028
Deferred tax assets 遞延稅項資產 4,808 4,691 9,499

Current liabilities 流動負債
Other payables and accruals 其他應付款項及應計費用 (328,851) 20,074 (308,777)
Lease liabilities 租賃負債 – (687,427) (687,427)

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Lease liabilities 租賃負債 – (983,692) (983,692)

Equity 權益
Reserves 儲備 2,177,048 (24,326) 2,152,722

莎莎國際控股有限公司 中期報告 2019/202039

3. 會計政策（續）

b) 於2019年4月1日開始的財政年度首次
強制生效及未獲提早採納之新訂準則
及準則修訂本（續）

• 香港財務報告準則第16號「租賃」（續）

(a) 因採用香港財務報告準則第16

號所確認的調整（續）
因採用香港財務報告準則第16

號，本集團為之前根據香港會
計準則第17號「租賃」的原則歸
入「經營租賃」的租賃確認為租
賃負債。該等租賃負債以剩餘
租賃付款額按2019年4月1日的
承租人新增借款利率折現的現
值計量。2019年4月1日租賃負
債已採用的承租人加權平均新
增借款利率為1.7%。

3.	 Accounting policies (continued)

b)	 New standard and amendment to standard mandatory for
the first time for the financial year beginning 1 April 2019
and was not early adopted in prior years (continued)

•	 HKFRS 16, “Leases” (continued)

(a)	 Adjustments recognised on adoption of HKFRS 16